Kuwait Purebred Arabian Horse Show H
European Conference of

(B International)

Bait Al Arab,

Kuwait
10 Jan 2026, Senior Stallions

Position Horse

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Name: SUNDOWN

K.A
Colour: grey
Owner: Hamad

Suliman AlSaqran

Name: AMEED
ALHADDAR
Colour: bay
Owner: AlHamad
Arabians

Name: ELON KL
Colour: grey
Owner: Klikowa
Arabians

Name: NEBRAS
ALHAMAD
Colour: grey
Owner: AlHamad
Arabians

92.8

92.2

92

91.8

Arab Horse Organizations

ECAHO
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TYPE 19.5
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5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Name: KRC MAGIC
Colour: grey
Owner: Waleed
Khalid AlKharafi

Name: MELIH AL
ZOBAIR

Colour: chestnut
Owner: Alwawan
arabians

Name: AL ANDALUCI
EA

Colour: grey

Owner: Aleshq Stud

Name: FAIZ ALSAFIR
Colour: grey

Owner: EMAD
ABDULLAH
ALKANDARI

Name: JASSAR
ALJASSAR
Colour: grey
Owner: Abdulaziz
Jassar Aljassar
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90.7

90.6
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10th Name: AS MARWAN 90.3
Colour: grey

Owner: Yousef 19
AlMutairi m 18.5
Y04 18 18 18 18 18 18 185
TP 15 15 155 15 15 15 155

MOVE 19 19 19 19 19 19 19

11th Name: S.M.A PRINCE 90.2
Colour: grey
Owner: Mesrea

TYPE

19
Saeed Muneer m 19
18

BODY
LEGS 15.5
MOVE 19

0 Name: A EAZM
Colour: grey
Owner: Asayel Stud

19.5 195

m 195 195 195 195 195 19.5 19
185 185 18 18 18 185 18
155 15 155 155 15 155 15.5
195 19 19 195 19 19 19

0 Name: SHEGHMOUM No detailed scorecard available
ALFAYYAD
Colour: bay
Owner: MOSLEH
HAMAD FAYYADH
ALENEZI

Judges

T.T. == A - Mr. Tomasz Tarczynski, PL

A.H. = B - Mr. Ahmed Hamza, EG

A.M. m C - Mr. Abdelouahed Maagoul, MA
A.H. m D - Dr. Abderrazak Hmidani, MA

C.V. 11 E - Mrs. Christine Valette, FR

C.Z. = F - Mr. Carmelo Zaragoza Giménez, ES
E.G. 011G - Mr. Eric Gear, FR
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